force for a period of 3 (three) years i.e. from 1st April
2023 to 31st March 2026.

2. Mr. Chatterjee will be entitled to the following
remuneration and allowances in the capacity of
Managing Director with effect from 1st April 2023:

a) (i) Basic Salary – Salary at the rate of
Rs. 1,55,000 (Rupees One Lac Fifty Five
Thousand Only) per month.

The Annual increments will be effective
from 1st April each year, and will be
recommended/decided by the Committee
and/or Board and will be merit based.

(ii) Mr. Chatterjee will be entitled for rent free
residential accommodation (furnished or

[...]

and remuneration of M/s. Mou Banerjee & Co., Cost
Accountants (Registration No. 000266) as Cost Auditors
to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company
pertaining to its tea business for the financial year ending
31st March 2023. The Board has approved Rs. 75,000
(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) excluding
applicable tax and re-imbursement of expenses as Audit
Fees payable to the Cost Auditors for the financial year
ending 31st March 2023.

In terms of section 148 of the Companies Act’ 2013 read
with Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the

[...]

remain in force for a period of 3 (three) years
i.e. from 1st April 2023 to 31st March 2026.

2. Mr. Chatterjee will be entitled to the following
remuneration and allowances in the capacity of
Managing Director with effect from 1st April
2023:

a) (i) Basic Salary – Salary at the rate of
Rs. 1,55,000 (Rupees One Lac Fifty
Five Thousand Only) per month.

The Annual increments will be effective
from 1st April each year, and will be
recommended/decided by the
Committee and/or Board and will be
merit based.

(ii) Mr. Chatterjee will be entitled for rent
free residential accommodation
(furnished or otherwise) alongwith car

[...]

appointment and remuneration of M/s. Mou Banerjee
& Co., Cost Accountants (Registration No. 000266)
as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost

records of the Company pertaining to its tea business
for the financial year ending 31st March 2023. The
Board has approved Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy
Five Thousand Only) excluding applicable tax and
re-imbursement of expenses as Audit Fees payable
to the Cost Auditors for the financial year ending
31st March 2023.

In terms of section 148 of the Companies Act’ 2013
read with Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules,